
Standarder och
skyddsklasser

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016

4121X

EN 1186

100.0401

Matgodkända montagehandskar

Vattenbaserad PU-beläggning

• Matgodkända. 
• Passformen och rörligheten ger god bekvämlighet och fingerkänsla.
• Välsittande och bekväma.
• Innehåller inte DMF, luktfria.
• Oeko-Tex® 100-godkända.
• Handskarna kan tvättas i 60 °C

Lämpliga för:
Butiker | Catering | Livsmedelsindustri | Montering och efterbehandling |
Hantering/rengöring/reparation av maskiner inom livsmedelsproduktion.

Viktigt: Ska inte användas i direkt kontakt med feta livsmedel. 

Andas För
precisionsarbete

BRANSCH:

Jordbruk

Bilindustri & bilmek

Livsmedelsindustri

Bygg & anläggning

Lager & logistik

Underhåll

EN-STANDARD:

EN 420:2003

EN 388:2016

EN 1186

OEKOTEX100

CE Cat.II

TYP AV SKYDD:

Nötningsmotstånd

PRODUKTEGENSKAPER:

Andas

För precisionsarbete

Sömlös

PRODUKTFAKTA

Foder : Nylon/Spandex®

Doppningsmaterial : Vattenbaserad PU

Doppningsmetod : Beläggning i handflatan

Grepp : Torrgrepp

Passform : Tight

Storlek : 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12

Längd : 22-24 cm

Skötselråd : Maskintvätt 60°

Färg : Blå

PACKNING/TRANSPORT

Försäljningsenheter per bunt: 12

Försäljningsenhet per kartong: 144

PR
OD

UC
T 

FA
CT

 S
HE

ET

GRANBERG AS • Bjoavegen 1442 • 5584 Bjoa • NORWAY • Office: +47 53 77 53 00 • post@granberg.no • www.granberg.no



EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM
ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Manufacturer:
Granberg AS
Bjoavegen
1442
NO-5584 Bjoa
NORWAY

Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse är utfärdad på tillverkarens eget ansvar.

Art. 100.0401

överensstämmer med Europaparlamentets och Europarådets Förordning (EU) 2016/425 den 9 mars 2016 om
personlig skyddsutrustning, som upphäver Europarådets direktiv 89/686 / EEG, och harmoniserade standarder EN
420:2003, EN 388:2016, CE Cat.II

Det anmälda organet SATRA Technology Europe (NB No 2777) har utfört EU-typkontrollen (Modul B) och utfärdat EU-
typintyget 2777/13109-01/E03-02

Ole Marthon Granberg
Koncernchef

Bjoa, issued on 19.10.2020

GRANBERG AS

Bjoavegen 1442
NO-5584 Bjoa
NORWAY

TELEPHONE, FAX

+47 53 77 53 00
+47 53 77 53 01
NORWAY

E-MAIL

service@granberg.no

ORGANISATION NO.

NO 947 780 093 MVA



 
 

 
GRANBERG AS • Bjoavegen 1442 • 5584 BJOA • NORWAY • Office: +47 53 77 53 00 • post@granberg.no • www.granberg.no 

 

EC DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

FOOD-CONTACT MATERIALS 
 

Granberg water-based PU dipped gloves 

art. 100.0401 

 

is in compliance with FOR 1993-12-21 nr 1381: Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt 
med næringsmidler (as amended), with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the  European Parliament 
and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with food (as amended), and with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on 
plastic materials and articles  intended to come into contact with food (as amended).  

 
With reference to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, Annex III and Annex V for the selection of food 
simulants and test conditions, and to EN 1186:2002 for the selection of test methods, this glove 
model has been subjected to and has passed the following tests as a single and repeat-use article*: 

 

Food Simulant 
Food Simulant 
Abbreviation 

Testing Conditions Overall migration 

Ethanol 10 % (v/v) Food simulant A 30 min at 40 °C Pass 

Acetic acid 3 % 
(w/v) 

Food simulant B 30 min at 40 °C Pass 

Ethanol 20 % (v/v) Food simulant C 10 min at 40 °C Pass 

* The sample was treated as a repeat-use article: Migration was determined following the third 
contact with fresh simulant.  
 
Specific migration – migration of metals (Al, Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Ni, Zn) into food simulants. 

Simulant 
Element (mg/kg of foodstuffs) 

Al Ba Co Cu Fe Li Mn Ni Zn 

3% acetic acid Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass 

 
 

No dual-use additives (DUA) were used to produce water-based PU dipped gloves art. 100.0401. 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 
GRANBERG AS • Bjoavegen 1442 • 5584 BJOA • NORWAY • Office: +47 53 77 53 00 • post@granberg.no • www.granberg.no 

According to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 as amended 1: 
  

For tests to demonstrate compliance with the overall migration limit food simulants shall be 
chosen as set out in Table 3: 

 
Table 3 

 
Food simulant assignment for demonstrating compliance with the overall migration limit 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Conclusion: Glove are suitable for foods that have a hydrophilic character, food which have a pH 
below 4.5 and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol content of 20%. 

 
These gloves have been manufactured according to the requirements of Commission Regulation 
(EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food (as amended). 

 
Date: 06.08.2020  

 
1 Amended and corrected by Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 and Commission Regulation (EU) 
2019/37 of 10 January 2019 

Foods covered Food simulants in which testing shall be 
performed 

all types of food 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or 
food simulant A; 

2. food simulant B; and 
3. food simulant D2. 

all types of food except for acidic foods 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or 
food simulant A; and 

2. food simulant D2. 

all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products with 
a pH ≥ 4,5 

 food simulant D1 

all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products with 
a pH < 4,5 

food simulant D1 and food simulant B 

all aqueous foods and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol 
content of 20 % 

food simulant C 

all aqueous and acidic foods and alcoholic foods up to 
an alcohol content of 20 % 

1. food simulant C; and 
2. food simulant B. 


